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                   Exhibit 15.1
 Map of Present M3 Allocation Study
     WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI

MUNN-REESE, INC.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants 

Coldwater, MI 49036 
1(517)278-7339 

Justin Asher Loves Sarah Asher



AM Daytime Study
Reference Station:
Call: WGTO.Lmc*          Freq: 910 kHz            CASSOPOLIS, MI, US
Lat: 41-57-14 N          Power: 1.0 kW
Lng: 086-00-59 W         Theo RMS: 314.28 mV/m @ 1km

    Field   Phase Spacing  Orient  Height   Ref    TL   A     B     C     D
#   Ratio   (deg)   (deg)   (deg)   (deg) Swtch Swtch (deg) (deg) (deg) (deg) 
--  -----   -----   -----   -----   ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
1   1.000     0.0     0.0     0.0    90.0     0     0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0 
2   0.500   116.5    90.0    88.0    90.0     0     0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0 

Call Freq City ST Dist Azi In Out
WOKY.L
WFDF.L
WFDF.C
WBCK.L
WLS.L
WBAA.Lmc*
WDOR.L
WSUI.L
WPFB.Lmc*

920
910
910
930
890
920
910
910
910

MILWAUKEE
FARMINGTON H
FARMINGTON H
BATTLE CREEK
CHICAGO
WEST LAFAYET
STURGEON BAY
IOWA CITY
MIDDLETOWN

WI
MI
MI
MI
IL
IN
WI
IA

OH

203.2
217.6
217.6

78.5
158.6
193.3
337.2
458.9
305.1

303.3
87.6
87.6
61.7

253.2
201.8
340.7
262.2
153.1

10.40
13.11
13.11
48.97
53.73
53.19
49.14
74.82
15.03

12.52
29.83
29.83
48.97
53.73
61.42
88.54
93.33

131.69

Negative values in the "In" and "Out" columns reflect km² areas of Incoming and Outgoing overlap
respectively. Positive values reflect linear distance of clearance to the offending contour. In response to
FCC attempts to streamline the application process, tabulations of distances to contours and Map M-3
Conductivities for each station have been omitted. These tabulations will be supplied upon request.

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcasting Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI 49036

Exhibit 15.1
Tabulation of Present Map M3 Allocation Study

Page 2 of 2

mc* indicates supplemental Measured Conductivity Information as noted in Exhibit(s) 15.5-7.
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WGTO.Pmc
Proposed Operation
Freq: 910 kHz
Class: D
Latitude: 41-57-14 N
Longitude: 086-00-59 W
Power: 5.7 kW
RMS: 748.829 mV/m @1km
# Towers: 2
# Augs: 0
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                   Exhibit 15.2
 Map of Proposed M3 Allocation Study
     WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI

MUNN-REESE, INC.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants 

Coldwater, MI 49036 
1(517)278-7339 

Justin Asher Loves Sarah Asher



AM Daytime Study
Reference Station:
Call: WGTO.Pmc           Freq: 910 kHz            CASSOPOLIS, MI, US
Lat: 41-57-14 N          Power: 5.7 kW
Lng: 086-00-59 W         Theo RMS: 748.83 mV/m @ 1km

    Field   Phase Spacing  Orient  Height   Ref    TL   A     B     C     D
#   Ratio   (deg)   (deg)   (deg)   (deg) Swtch Swtch (deg) (deg) (deg) (deg) 
--  -----   -----   -----   -----   ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
1   1.000     0.0     0.0     0.0    90.0     0     0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0 
2   0.710   109.7    90.0    88.0    90.0     0     0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0 

Call Freq City ST Dist Azi In Out
WOKY.L
WDOR.L
WBAA.Lmc
WPFB.Lmc
WFDF.L
WFDF.C
WSUI.L
WLS.L
WBCK.L

920
910
920
910
910
910
910
890
930

MILWAUKEE
STURGEON BAY
WEST LAFAYET
MIDDLETOWN
FARMINGTON H
FARMINGTON H
IOWA CITY
CHICAGO
BATTLE CREEK

WI
WI
IN
OH
MI
MI
IA
IL
MI

203.2
337.2
193.3
305.1
217.6
217.6
458.9
158.6

78.5

303.3
340.7
201.8
153.1

87.6
87.6

262.2
253.2

61.7

-1560.50**
39.44
27.89

4.60
8.33
8.33

31.73
44.64
47.87

-2447.50**
-21.25**
31.03
70.95

4.21
4.21

11.12
44.64
47.87

Exhibit 15.2
Tabulation of Proposed Map M3 Allocation Study

Page 2 of 2

Negative values in the "In" and "Out" columns reflect km² areas of Incoming and Outgoing overlap
respectively. Positive values reflect linear distance of clearance to the offending contour. In response to
FCC attempts to streamline the application process, tabulations of distances to contours and Map M-3
Conductivities for each station have been omitted. These tabulations will be supplied upon request.

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcasting Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI 49036

mc* indicates supplemental Measured Conductivity Information as noted in Exhibit(s) 15.5-7.

** Indicates contour overlap located entirely over Lake Michigan. Contour overlap over water
may be disregarded.
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 Pattern X10
 Pattern (mV/m @ 1km)Q: 23.875 mV/m@1km

Std RMS: 786.67 mV/m@1km
Theo RMS: 748.829 mV/m@1km

Standard Horizontal Plane Pattern

AM Directional Pattern

    Field   Phase Spacing  Orient  Height   Ref    TL   A     B     C     D
#   Ratio   (deg)   (deg)   (deg)   (deg) Swtch Swtch (deg) (deg) (deg) (deg) 
--  -----   -----   -----   -----   ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
1   1.000     0.0     0.0     0.0    90.0     0     0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0 
2   0.710   109.7    90.0    88.0    90.0     0     0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0 

Call: WGTO.Pmc
Freq: 910 kHz
CASSOPOLIS, MI, US
Hours: D
Lat: 41-57-14 N
Lng: 086-00-59 W
Power: 5.7 kW
Theo RMS: 748.83 mV/m@1km
                @ 5.7 kW

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.3 - Proposed Daytime Standard Pattern Polar Plot



                               AM Radiation Report

Call: WGTO.Pmc
Freq: 910 kHz
CASSOPOLIS, MI, US
Hours: D
Lat: 41-57-14 N
Lng: 086-00-59 W
Power: 5.7 kW
Theo RMS: 748.83 mV/m @ 1km @ 5.7 kW

    Field   Phase Spacing  Orient  Height   Ref    TL   A     B     C     D
#   Ratio   (deg)   (deg)   (deg)   (deg) Swtch Swtch (deg) (deg) (deg) (deg) 
--  -----   -----   -----   -----   ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
1   1.000     0.0     0.0     0.0    90.0     0     0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0 
2   0.710   109.7    90.0    88.0    90.0     0     0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0 

        ----------------------------------------------------------------

                        Standard Horizontal Plane Pattern

  Azimuth       Field       Azimuth       Field       Azimuth       Field
   (Deg)     (mV/m @1km)     (Deg)     (mV/m @1km)     (Deg)     (mV/m @1km)
     0.0         679.35      120.0         212.36      240.0        1149.58
     5.0         614.66      125.0         203.88      245.0        1157.97
    10.0         549.00      130.0         206.22      250.0        1164.07
    15.0         483.69      135.0         222.74      255.0        1168.29
    20.0         420.28      140.0         253.71      260.0        1170.96
    25.0         360.55      145.0         296.89      265.0        1172.29
    30.0         306.73      150.0         349.24      270.0        1172.40
    35.0         261.47      155.0         407.97      275.0        1171.32
    40.0         227.82      160.0         470.80      280.0        1168.94
    45.0         208.33      165.0         535.86      285.0        1165.05
    50.0         203.34      170.0         601.56      290.0        1159.36
    55.0         210.03      175.0         666.55      295.0        1151.46
    60.0         223.77      180.0         729.65      300.0        1140.91
    65.0         240.22      185.0         789.85      305.0        1127.24
    70.0         256.19      190.0         846.34      310.0        1109.93
    75.0         269.65      195.0         898.46      315.0        1088.51
    80.0         279.36      200.0         945.76      320.0        1062.55
    85.0         284.62      205.0         987.95      325.0        1031.71
    90.0         285.10      210.0        1024.94      330.0         995.76
    95.0         280.78      215.0        1056.78      335.0         954.61
   100.0         271.92      220.0        1083.69      340.0         908.32
   105.0         259.13      225.0        1105.99      345.0         857.13
   110.0         243.53      230.0        1124.08      350.0         801.47
   115.0         226.97      235.0        1138.44      355.0         741.95

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.4
Proposed Daytime Standard Pattern Tabulation .



M U N N –R E E S E , I N C .
Broadcast Engineering Consultants 

Coldwater, MI  49036

WGTO – Cassopolis, MI
(Formerly WLLJ(AM)) 

Measurement Information 

         1988 measurements were taken from Full Proof of Performance BL-19880804AF 
granted 01/25/1989 and are a matter of public record before the Commission. 

2008 measurements were taken by Mr. Larry Langford, owner of WGTO(AM).
Mr. Langford used Potomac Instruments FIM-41 field meter #114 last calibrated July 16, 
2007 at the time of the measurements. 

Exhibit 15.5a – Summary of measured Conductivities for WGTO – Cassopolis, MI 
Exhibit 15.5b – Family of Curves for 2008 Measurements 
Exhibit 15.5c – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 23.0° (2008) 
Exhibit 15.5d – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 43.0° (1988) 
Exhibit 15.5e – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 63.0° (2008) 
Exhibit 15.5f  – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 83.0° (2008) 
Exhibit 15.5g – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 88.0° (1988) 
Exhibit 15.5h – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 108.0° (2008) 
Exhibit 15.5i – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 133.0° (1988) 
Exhibit 15.5j  – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 158.0° (2008) 
Exhibit 15.5k  – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 178.0° (1988 & 2008) 
Exhibit 15.5L – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 198.0° (2008) 
Exhibit 15.5m – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 203.0° (2008) 
Exhibit 15.5n – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 223.0° (1988 & 2008) 
Exhibit 15.5o  – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 313.0° (1988) 
Exhibit 15.5p  – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 333.0° (2008) 
Exhibit 15.5q  – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WGTO – 333.0° (2008) 



M U N N –R E E S E , I N C .
Broadcast Engineering Consultants 

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5a 
Summary of Measured Conductivities for WGTO – Cassopolis, MI

Azimuth
(° True)

Meas
Cond Distance

 Azimuth
(° True)

Meas
Cond Distance

23.0° 1.5: 
1.0:

0.00 km to 30.0 km
30.0 km to 48.4 km

178.0° 2.0:
1.5:
2.0:

:

0.00 km to 21.0 km
21.0 km to 30.0 km
30.0 km to 99.9 km

43.0° 1.0: 0.00 km to 30.67 km 198.0° 1.5:
2.0:
1.0:

0.00 km to 50.0 km
50.0 km to 75.0 km 
75.0 km to 84.0 km 

63.0° 1.0: 0.00 km to 50.8 km 203.0° 1.0: 0.00 km to 48.9 km

83.0° 1.5: 
1.0:

0.00 km to 23.0 km
23.0 km to 57.7 km

223.0° 3.0:
2.5:
2.0:
1.5:

0.00 km to 17.0 km
17.0 km to 28.0 km
28.0 km to 35.0 km 
35.0 km to 74.5 km 

88.0° 1.5: 
1.0:
1.5:
1.0:
0.5:

0.00 km to 3.00 km
3.00 km to 7.50 km
7.50 km to 12.0 km
12.0 km to 20.0 km

20.0 km to 29.24 km

313.0° 3.0:
2.0:
1.5:

0.00 km to 4.00 km
4.00 km to 17.0 km

17.0 km to 37.87 km

108.0° 1.5: 
1.0:

      0.00 km to 20.0 km
20.0 km to 69.9 km

333.0° 1.0:
0.5:

0.00 km to 35.0 km
35.0 km to 50.8 km

133.0° 2.0: 
1.5:

0.00 km to 23.0 km
23.0 km to 32.91 km

353.0° 1.5:
1.0:

0.00 km to 30.0 km
30.0 km to 52.2 km 

158.0° 1.5: 00.0 km to 102 km

   

Measurement Maps will be supplied upon request



Exhibit 15.5b
Family of
Curves



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  23.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 5.50 0830 07/13/08 9.0
2 4.30 0845 07/13/08 9.7
3 2.70 0838 07/13/08 12.4
4 1.49 0945 07/13/08 14.6
5 1.30 0956 07/13/08 17.6
6 1.20 1003 07/13/08 20.1
7 0.95 1009 07/13/08 22.5
8 0.59 1019 07/13/08 27.2
9 0.25 1026 07/13/08 32.3
10 0.19 1032 07/13/08 37.3
11 0.13 1036 07/13/08 40.9
12 0.11 1043 07/13/08 44.4
13 0.11 1045 07/13/08 45.8
14 0.10 1051 07/13/08 48.4

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5c
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5c
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5d
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5d
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  63.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 3.40 1544 07/14/08 10.3
2 3.20 1541 07/14/08 11.2
3 1.75 1532 07/14/08 13.4
4 1.40 1521 07/14/08 14.0
5 1.10 1525 07/14/08 16.3
6 0.90 1515 07/14/08 18.6
7 0.55 1501 07/14/08 25.4
8 0.30 1456 07/14/08 29.4
9 0.22 1446 07/14/08 35.9
10 0.18 1400 07/14/08 41.3
11 0.16 1410 07/14/08 43.3
12 0.15 1440 07/14/08 45.4
13 0.12 1425 07/14/08 50.8

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5e
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5e
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  83.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 4.70 1015 07/21/08 9.7
2 2.30 1035 07/21/08 11.9
3 2.70 1024 07/21/08 12.2
4 2.75 1043 07/21/08 14.2
5 1.57 1054 07/21/08 16.4
6 1.00 1101 07/21/08 19.3
7 0.90 1104 07/21/08 20.6
8 0.55 1108 07/21/08 22.9
9 0.33 1112 07/21/08 25.3
10 0.22 1117 07/21/08 27.4
11 0.30 1127 07/21/08 31.8
12 0.21 1136 07/21/08 36.0
13 0.20 1144 07/21/08 41.6
14 0.19 1148 07/21/08 43.0
15 0.17 1153 07/21/08 45.1
16 0.15 1158 07/21/08 46.4
17 0.14 1205 07/21/08 49.0
18 0.11 1208 07/21/08 50.4
19 0.10 1212 07/21/08 51.3
20 0.08 1216 07/21/08 57.7

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Exhibit 15.5f
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036



Exhibit 15.5f
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5g
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5g
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  108.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 4.700 1810 07/20/08 10.0
2 3.350 1815 07/20/08 11.7
3 2.700 1909 07/20/08 13.1
4 1.950 1803 07/20/08 13.5
5 1.300 1756 07/20/08 15.9
6 1.350 1750 07/20/08 17.7
7 1.100 1746 07/20/08 19.2
8 0.700 1742 07/20/08 21.0
9 0.490 1733 07/20/08 24.9
10 0.350 1715 07/20/08 30.9
11 0.200 1641 07/20/08 41.9
12 0.135 1634 07/20/08 44.3
13 0.085 1611 07/20/08 51.1
14 0.090 1608 07/20/08 54.7
15 0.075 1558 07/20/08 60.4
16 0.060 1539 07/20/08 69.0
17 0.060 1534 07/20/08 69.5
18 0.050 1530 07/20/08 69.9

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5h
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5h
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5i
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5i
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  158.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 6.000 1250 07/09/08 8.89
2 4.500 1246 07/09/08 10.9
3 3.300 1241 07/09/08 12.8
4 2.100 1238 07/09/08 14.6
5 1.800 1235 07/09/08 15.9
6 1.190 1229 07/09/08 18.0
7 0.950 1225 07/09/08 19.9
8 0.790 1219 07/09/08 23.5
9 0.720 1211 07/09/08 25.4
10 0.720 1208 07/09/08 28.5
11 0.360 1200 07/09/08 34.7
12 0.330 1145 07/09/08 37.0
13 0.300 1132 07/09/08 40.3
14 0.230 1130 07/09/08 40.9
15 0.158 1125 07/09/08 46.8
16 0.157 1119 07/09/08 51.0
17 0.150 1115 07/09/08 56.6
18 0.110 1104 07/09/08 62.2
19 0.100 1058 07/09/08 66.6
20 0.065 1040 07/09/08 78.1
21 0.060 1035 07/09/08 84.3
22 0.055 1030 07/09/08 87.6
23 0.040 935 07/09/08 95.8
24 0.035 955 07/09/08 102

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5j
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5j
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5k
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5k
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  178.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 0.550 1015 07/19/08 35.4
2 0.520 1020 07/19/08 40.1
3 0.450 1021 07/19/08 44.9
4 0.400 1035 07/19/08 49.7
5 0.310 1041 07/19/08 54.4
6 0.210 1108 07/19/08 68.9
7 0.140 1121 07/19/08 75.2
8 0.130 1131 07/19/08 80.0
9 0.100 1136 07/19/08 85.3
10 0.090 1150 07/19/08 88.4
11 0.090 1155 07/19/08 88.6
12 0.080 1214 07/19/08 95.0
13 0.070 1219 07/19/08 96.0
14 0.070 1230 07/19/08 99.9

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5k
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5k
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  198.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 0.960 1015 07/13/08 26.8
2 0.640 1022 07/13/08 33.1
3 0.700 1030 07/13/08 36.9
4 0.490 1037 07/13/08 40.5
5 0.400 1056 07/13/08 45.1
6 0.340 1002 07/12/08 50.4
7 0.360 1009 07/12/08 53.9
8 0.245 0953 07/12/08 60.7
9 0.200 0946 07/12/08 65.3
10 0.130 0930 07/12/08 70.5
11 0.100 0918 07/12/08 76.2
12 0.080 0909 07/12/08 79.8
13 0.070 0901 07/12/08 84.0

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5L
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5L
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  203.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 5.000 0825 07/06/08 12.0
2 3.100 0815 07/06/08 13.8
3 2.120 0847 07/06/08 16.4
4 1.300 0852 07/06/08 19.5
5 1.400 0908 07/06/08 25.2
6 1.100 0916 07/06/08 27.0
7 0.650 0800 07/06/08 30.3
8 0.470 0756 07/05/08 33.1
9 0.430 0740 07/05/08 35.6
10 0.210 0728 07/05/08 41.8
11 0.320 0719 07/05/08 46.3
12 0.240 0710 07/05/08 48.9

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5m
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5m
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5n
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5n
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  223.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 0.490 1611 07/22/08 44.8
2 0.370 1626 07/22/08 48.2
3 0.290 1640 07/22/08 53.1
4 0.190 1652 07/22/08 59.1
5 0.210 1703 07/22/08 64.0
6 0.155 1715 07/22/08 69.6
7 0.130 1726 07/22/08 74.5

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5n
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5n
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5o
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5o
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  333.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 8.800 1311 06/14/08 6.8
2 5.600 1222 06/15/08 10.1
3 3.500 1245 06/14/08 14.1
4 2.100 1222 06/14/08 16.4
5 2.000 1211 06/14/08 18.2
6 1.500 1204 06/14/08 20.4
7 0.790 1153 06/14/08 23.9
8 0.990 1145 06/14/08 25.4
9 0.650 1308 06/15/08 30.9
10 0.580 1305 06/15/08 31.1
11 0.350 1335 06/15/08 34.7
12 0.240 1330 06/15/08 37.9
13 0.270 1347 06/15/08 39.7
14 0.250 1352 06/15/08 41.4
15 0.200 1040 06/14/08 48.6
16 0.190 1046 06/14/08 49.8
17 0.160 1414 06/15/08 50.0
18 0.150 1440 06/15/08 50.8

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5p
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5p
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Call:  WGTO Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW DA
Bearing (°T):  353.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 285.000 0815 07/08/08 0.8
2 255.000 0817 07/08/08 0.9
3 234.000 0828 07/08/08 1.0
4 220.000 0830 07/08/08 1.1
5 156.500 0832 07/08/08 1.2
6 160.000 0834 07/08/08 1.3
7 140.100 0835 07/08/08 1.4
8 100.000 0840 07/08/08 1.7
9 115.000 0845 07/08/08 1.8
10 79.000 0849 07/08/08 1.9
11 69.000 0850 07/08/08 2.0
12 41.000 0854 07/08/08 3.3
13 29.000 0900 07/08/08 5.0
14 10.500 0908 07/08/08 7.4
15 6.900 0915 07/08/08 9.0
16 4.300 0934 07/08/08 11.4
17 3.400 0923 07/08/08 14.7
18 3.000 0946 07/08/08 16.3
19 2.000 0954 07/08/08 19.3
20 1.450 1003 07/08/08 21.2
21 0.800 1015 07/08/08 26.0
22 0.400 1039 07/08/08 31.7
23 0.350 1046 07/08/08 35.0
24 0.310 1053 07/08/08 38.2
25 0.150 1102 07/08/08 44.1
26 0.220 1109 07/08/08 44.3
27 0.200 1113 07/08/08 45.7
28 0.170 1117 07/08/08 47.3
29 0.170 1121 07/08/08 48.9
30 0.150 1130 07/08/08 50.8
31 0.120 1134 07/08/08 52.2

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.5q
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



Exhibit 15.5q
WGTO(AM) - Cassopolis, MI



M U N N –R E E S E , I N C .
Broadcast Engineering Consultants 

Coldwater, MI  49036

WBAA – West Lafayette, IN
Measurement Information

2000 measurements were taken by Mr. Larry Langford, owner of WGTO(AM).  
Mr. Langford used Potomac Instruments FIM-41 field meter #844 last calibrated 
July 10, 1998 at the time of the measurements. 

2008 measurements were taken by Mr. Larry Langford, owner of WGTO(AM).  
Mr. Langford used Potomac Instruments FIM-41 field meter #114 last calibrated 
July 16, 2007 at the time of the measurements. 

Exhibit 15.6a – Summary of measured Conductivities for WBAA – West Lafayette, IN 
Exhibit 15.6b – Family of Curves 
Exhibit 15.6c – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WBAA –   11.5° 
Exhibit 15.6d – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WBAA –   31.5° 
Exhibit 15.6e – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WBAA – 351.5° 

Exhibit 15.6a
Summary of Measured Conductivities for WBAA – West Lafayette, INI

Azimuth
(° True)

Meas
Cond Distance

     11.5° 2.0:
3.0:
5.0:
4.0:
2.0:

0.00 km to 1.50 km
1.50 km to 2.60 km
2.60 km to 19.0 km
19.0 km to 90.0 km
90 km to 151.4 km

31.5° 5.0:
4.0:
3.0:
4.0:

0.00 km to 20.0 km
20.0 km to 40.0 km
40.0 km to 60.0 km

60.0 km to 126.4 km

351.5° 3.0:
4.0:
6.0:
3.0:
2.0:

0.00 km to 15.0 km
15.0 km to 33.0 km
33.0 km to 85.0 km
85.0 km to 95.0 km
95.0 km to 105 km



Exhibit 15.6b
Family of
Curves

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036



Call:  WBAA Frequency (kHz):  920 Power (kW):  5 kW NDA
Bearing (°T):  11.5°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 570.0 1115 07/05/08 0.82
2 550.0 1116 07/05/08 0.90
3 520.0 1116 07/05/08 0.96
4 445.0 1120 07/05/08 1.16
5 457.0 1121 07/05/08 1.10
6 456.0 1123 07/05/08 1.00
7 395.0 1124 07/05/08 1.21
8 410.0 1126 07/05/08 1.30
9 305.0 1128 07/05/08 1.40
10 350.0 1130 07/05/08 1.50
11 315.0 1132 07/05/08 1.60
12 310.0 1133 07/05/08 1.70
13 275.0 1135 07/05/08 1.80
14 280.0 1137 07/05/08 1.90
15 249.0 1146 07/05/08 2.00
16 210.0 1152 07/05/08 2.70
17 169.0 1156 07/05/08 3.00
18 142.0 1159 07/05/08 3.75
19 145.0 1204 07/05/08 4.02
20 95.00 1214 07/05/08 5.08
21 96.00 1227 07/05/08 6.06
22 62.00 1233 07/05/08 8.82
23 44.00 1238 07/05/08 10.60
24 46.00 1244 07/05/08 11.40
26 13.00 1738 07/08/00 19.30
27 5.200 1724 07/08/00 23.60
28 3.580 1711 07/08/00 29.50
29 4.800 1700 07/08/00 35.00
30 2.200 1625 07/08/00 42.40
31 1.550 1605 07/08/00 49.80
32 1.180 1546 07/08/00 54.80
33 0.820 1532 07/08/00 61.60
34 0.600 1515 07/08/00 67.50
35 0.380 1445 07/08/00 74.70
36 0.450 1427 07/08/00 81.40
37 0.180 1336 07/08/00 89.50
38 0.160 1307 07/08/00 99.60
39 0.090 1243 07/08/00 111.20
40 0.110 1224 07/08/00 119.80
41 0.050 1045 07/08/00 151.40

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.6c
WBAA(AM) - West Lafayette, IN



Exhibit 15.6c
WBAA(AM) - West Lafayette, IN



Call:  WBAA Frequency (kHz):  920 Power (kW):  5 kW NDA
Bearing (°T):  31.5°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 65.0 1755 07/09/00 6.80
2 40.0 1738 07/09/00 10.00
3 17.5 1720 07/09/00 15.60
4 7.20 1706 07/09/00 23.40
5 4.80 1654 07/09/00 26.80
6 1.50 1629 07/09/00 44.00
7 0.690 1551 07/09/00 52.00
8 0.640 1523 07/09/00 55.20
9 0.700 1505 07/09/00 65.60
10 0.620 1442 07/09/00 68.80
11 0.560 1438 07/09/00 72.40
12 0.580 1424 07/09/00 75.20
13 0.500 1407 07/09/00 81.00
14 0.490 1352 07/09/00 86.40
15 0.470 1347 07/09/00 89.20
16 0.450 1338 07/09/00 91.30
17 0.350 1333 07/09/00 93.20
18 0.170 1319 07/09/00 104.70
19 0.200 1226 07/09/00 108.80
20 0.160 1205 07/09/00 118.00
21 0.130 1146 07/09/00 126.40

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.6d
WBAA(AM) - West Lafayette, IN



Exhibit 15.6d
WBAA(AM) - West Lafayette, IN



Call:  WBAA Frequency (kHz):  920 Power (kW):  5 kW NDA
Bearing (°T):  351.5°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 27.000 1330 07/05/08 9.95
2 22.500 1326 07/05/08 11.30
3 20.000 1320 07/05/08 12.50
4 15.000 1338 07/05/08 14.70
5 16.000 1340 07/05/08 15.00
6 14.000 1410 07/05/08 16.50
7 10.500 1416 07/05/08 18.30
8 9.500 1425 07/05/08 19.50
9 6.400 1429 07/05/08 24.00
10 4.800 1436 07/05/08 29.70
11 4.500 1441 07/05/08 33.00
12 4.600 1448 07/05/08 35.20
13 3.600 1455 07/05/08 40.30
14 3.000 1515 07/05/08 44.40
15 2.510 1533 07/05/08 49.30
16 2.100 1538 07/05/08 54.30
17 1.800 1540 07/05/08 59.40
18 1.300 1558 07/05/08 66.70
19 1.000 1601 07/05/08 69.70
20 0.978 1609 07/05/08 73.30
21 0.900 1613 07/05/08 75.60
22 0.770 1620 07/05/08 82.10
23 0.430 1640 07/05/08 88.30
24 0.310 1644 07/05/08 90.40
25 0.270 1647 07/05/08 91.90
26 0.230 1659 07/05/08 94.10
27 0.220 1703 07/05/08 95.50
28 0.190 1709 07/05/08 96.70
29 0.125 1716 07/05/08 96.80
30 0.140 1712 07/05/08 97.60
31 0.134 1720 07/05/08 99.50
32 0.130 1727 07/05/08 101.00
33 0.130 1734 07/05/08 102.00
34 0.123 1740 07/05/08 103.00
35 0.125 1750 07/05/08 104.00
36 0.125 1815 07/05/08 105.00

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.6e
WBAA(AM) - West Lafayette, IN



Exhibit 15.6e
WBAA(AM) - West Lafayette, IN



M U N N –R E E S E , I N C .
Broadcast Engineering Consultants 

Coldwater, MI  49036

WPFB – Middletown, OH
Measurement Information

2008 measurements were taken by Mr. Larry Langford, owner of WGTO(AM).  
Mr. Langford used Potomac Instruments FIM-41 field meter #114 last calibrated 
July 16, 2007 at the time of the measurements. 

Exhibit 15.7a – Summary of measured Conductivities for WPFB – Middletown, OH 
Exhibit 15.7b – Family of Curves 
Exhibit 15.7c – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WPFB – 303.0° 
Exhibit 15.7d – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WPFB – 323.0° 
Exhibit 15.7e – Tabulation & Graph of Measurement for WPFB – 343.0° 

Exhibit 15.7a
Summary of Measured Conductivities for WPFB – Middletown, OH

Azimuth
(° True)

Meas
Cond Distance

303.0° 2.0:
3.0:
2.0:

0.00 km to 40.0 km
40.0 km to 65.0 km
65.0 km to 70.2 km

323.0° 1.0:
3.0:

0.00 km to 2.60 km
2.60 km to 58.7 km

343.0° 2.0:
4.0:
5.0:

0.00 km to 22.0 km 
22.0 km to 55.0 km
55.0 km to 69.4 km



Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.7b
Family of
Curves



Call:  WPFB Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW NDA
Bearing (°T):  303.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 8.200 2015 07/04/08 10.1
2 7.900 2011 07/04/08 11.4
3 4.400 1957 07/04/08 13.0
4 3.700 1953 07/04/08 15.1
5 3.150 1950 07/04/08 16.1
6 3.100 1948 07/04/08 16.5
7 3.000 1945 07/04/08 18.9
8 1.950 1930 07/04/08 24.7
9 1.520 1912 07/04/08 28.5
10 0.830 1906 07/04/08 32.8
11 0.720 1900 07/04/08 36.1
12 0.780 1859 07/04/08 39.8
13 0.590 1843 07/04/08 46.7
14 0.420 1839 07/04/08 53.9
15 0.360 1834 07/04/08 56.0
16 0.240 1800 07/04/08 63.8
17 0.185 1806 07/04/08 64.8
18 0.210 1809 07/04/08 65.8
19 0.130 1820 07/04/08 70.2

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.7c
WPFB(AM) - Middletown, OH



Exhibit 15.7c
WPFB(AM) - Middletown, OH



Call:  WPFB Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW NDA
Bearing (°T):  323.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
3 250.000 1324 07/04/08 0.7
4 223.000 1348 07/04/08 0.8
5 198.000 1335 07/04/08 1.0
6 138.000 1342 07/04/08 1.2
7 134.000 1347 07/04/08 1.4
8 119.000 1355 07/04/08 1.6
9 105.000 1359 07/04/08 1.7
12 66.000 1231 07/04/08 2.3
14 60.000 1223 07/04/08 2.6
15 43.000 1146 07/04/08 4.4
16 17.000 1139 07/04/08 6.4
17 12.500 1119 07/04/08 9.8
18 7.000 1106 07/04/08 13.1
19 5.400 1048 07/04/08 14.9
20 5.400 1034 07/04/08 16.1
21 4.000 1030 07/04/08 18.3
22 4.200 1025 07/04/08 20.1
23 2.700 1015 07/04/08 21.1
24 1.100 1003 07/04/08 33.8
25 0.700 0946 07/04/08 39.7
26 0.650 0926 07/04/08 46.5
27 0.600 0916 07/04/08 50.2
28 0.510 0907 07/04/08 54.7
30 0.350 0850 07/04/08 58.1
31 0.390 0847 07/04/08 58.7

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036

Exhibit 15.7d
WPFB(AM) - Middletown, OH



Exhibit 15.7d
WPFB(AM) - Middletown, OH



Call:  WPFB Frequency (kHz):  910 Power (kW):  1 kW NDA
Bearing (°T):  343.0°

Point Meas Con Distance Direct Log
# mV/m Time Date mV/m Time Date km Ratio Remarks Ratio
1 9.000 1432 07/04/08 9.5
2 5.500 1444 07/04/08 12.5
3 3.000 1451 07/04/08 14.7
4 3.700 1459 07/04/08 16.4
5 2.700 1503 07/04/08 17.9
6 1.750 1510 07/04/08 21.5
7 2.500 1513 07/04/08 23.9
8 2.450 1520 07/04/08 26.7
9 1.850 1543 07/04/08 30.7
10 1.580 1549 07/04/08 34.1
11 1.100 1601 07/04/08 39.9
12 0.900 1614 07/04/08 45.0
13 0.800 1621 07/04/08 48.6
14 0.700 1633 07/04/08 53.5
15 0.680 1640 07/04/08 58.0
16 0.550 1651 07/04/08 64.6
17 0.450 1701 07/04/08 68.4
18 0.360 1705 07/04/08 69.4

Arithmetic Ratio:
      Log Ratio:

Exhibit 15.7e
WPFB(AM) - Middletown, OH

Munn-Reese, Inc.
Broadcast Engineering Consultants

Coldwater, MI  49036



Exhibit 15.7e
WPFB(AM) - Middletown, OH


